## ORDINANCE NO. 72-15

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 67-5, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE ANNEXATION OF ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 67-5 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning the Annexation of Adjacent and Contiguous Territory" be and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signature in accordance with the law.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the 6 day of 772.

Charlotte Zietlow
Council President

ATTEST:

Grace Johnson, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, upon the day of the City of Bloomington, upon the day of the City of Bloomington, upon the o'clock p.m.

Grace Johnson, Gity Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the 💪
day of, 1972, at the hour ofo'clockm.
m.
Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor
INTRODUCED BY:
REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: